

HB1373_L.054

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB24-1373 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, strike lines 2 through 23.
- 2 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 3 Page 3, line 25, strike "(1)(a)(I), (2)(a)(I), and (2)(b);" and substitute
- 4 "(1)(a)(I);".
- 5 Page 6, strike lines 21 through 27.
- 6 Page 7 strike lines 1 and 2.
- 7 Page 14, strike lines 25 through 27.
- 8 Strike pages 15 through 23.
- 9 Page 24, strike lines 1 through 8.
- 10 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 11 Page 27, line 21, strike "**amend**".
- 12 Page 27, strike lines 22 through 27.
- 13 Page 28, strike lines 1 through 11 and substitute "**repeal** (5) as follows:
- 14 **44-3-409. Retail liquor store license - rules.** (5) ~~A~~
- 15 ~~liquor-licensed drugstore may apply to the state and local~~".
- 16 Page 30, strike lines 20 through 27.
- 17 Page 31, strike lines 1 through 5.
- 18 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 19 Amend proposed committee amendment (HB1373_L.055), strike line 13
- 20 and substitute:
- 21 "Page 1 of the bill, strike lines 105 through 107 and substitute
- 22 "**REQUIREMENTS FOR WHOLESALERS, PROHIBITING A FERMENTED**".".

** *** ** *** **